05-26-1999 **FORM PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC HEET Patent and Trademark Office Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101045278 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the aπached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Caice Software Corporation AGA Computer Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 410 Ware Blvd., Ste. 2000 Association □ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership _ State: _^{FL} □ Corporation-State FU Other_ □ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XX No Association ____ General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: 05-14-1999 Limited Partnership_______
Corporation-State___FLORIDA U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47 □ Merger Assignment
 Assignment
 ■ □ Other ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other _____ is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/458,324 2,187,637 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yesxix No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. WILLIAM LARSON, ESO. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON, P.A. XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 11199 - 69th Street North 8. Deposit account number: 12-0551 deficiencies City: State: __ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acquant) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 05-11-99**E** H. William Larson Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS AGA Computer Services, Inc. (Assignor), owner of the mark Visual Worlds and Visual Cad (hereinafter the marks) and US Reg. No. 2,187,637 (hereinafter the Registration).

and US Application Serial No. 75/458,324 (hereinafter the application)

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of said marks, Registration and Application; and

WHEREAS Caice Software Corporation (Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title

and interest in said marks, Registration and application, and the good will represented therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these present, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the marks, the Registration and the application,

including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the marks

which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the marks. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to record this Assignment of said marks, Registration and application unto said

Assignee, as the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks,

Registration and application, and any renewals thereof, for its sole use and for the use of its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which any registration is granted, as fully and entirely

as the same had this assignment and sale not been made.

For Assignor:

Print Name and Title: KURT KURTENSTEIN OPERATIONS

MYR.

Dated Signed: 57.99

RECORDED: 05/14/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001901 FRAME: 0702